
g m v Rs. 100 
ONE 

100 HUNDRED RUPEES

IRINDIA
INDIANON JUDICIAL NOTAAIAL NOTARIAL 

SN u4 aTA WEST BENGAL / 871126 

AMENDMENT OF PARTNERSHIP DEED OF M/S.IHAGXOSTICS 

This deed of amendment of partnership deed is made on this Day of 

April, Two Thousand sixteen between NIRANIAN KUMAR HIRIEE, sen of late 
HIRJEE JEWRAJ residing at 13/4, Chowringhee Terrace, Kolkata - 700020 by 

religion Hindu, by profession business hereinafter called the party of the FIRST
PART and MISS SUMITRA MITRA, daughter of late DHIRENDR A NATH 
MITRA, residing at 4A, Sil Thakur Bari Road, Kolkata 700038. 5y religion

Hindu, by profession business, hereinafter called the party of the SECOND PART 
AND SUSMITA MUKHOPADHYAY daughter of late Dr. Debabrata Bagchi.
residing at Flat No - 4A, 8, P. C. Sorcar Sarani, Kolkata 700 019, by reiigiorn 

indu, by profession business hereinafter called the party of the THIRD PART 
AND SMT. ARCHITA DEY, daughter of Late ARUN KUMAR DEY, by religion 
Hindu, by profession business residing at 12, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata 700 
071 hereinafter called the part of the FOURTH PART 

A70rAA

uRo. N 1811 

CM, 
2, aksat 3tre 

AUG 2016 

Scanned by CamScanner 



. 
AND WHEREAS it has been decided by the partners mulually id also in 

terms of partnership deed executed on 28.02.1967 and subscqueit amended deeds 
executed on 28.03.1974, 18.08.1977, 18.09.1990, 12.04. 1993, 04.07.2000 
20.03.2003, 01.03.2007, 20.11.2009 and 09.11.2011 that inonthly- nartnership 
remuneration of 4 (Four) working partners be increased from Rs. 3500.00 to Rs. 

7500.00 subject to over all limit under clause (V) of section 40 of the I.T. Act, 
1961. 

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the parties hereto mutunly agreed 

as follows: 

I. The existing partnership deed executed on 28h Feb, 1967 and subsequent 

amended deeds executed on 28.03.1974, 

12.04.1993, 04.07.2000, 20.03.2003, 01.03.2007. 20.11.2009 
18.08.1977. 18.09.1990. 

ind 

09.11.2011 shall be fully binding on all the parties hereto as well as their

executors and legal representatives excepting so far the same is modified and 

amended to the extent stated hereinbefore and hereinafter.

2. The Net Profit or Loss shall be divided or borne by the partners as toliow: 

n case of Profit In case of Los 
Mr. Niranjan Kumar Hirjee First Part 25% 
Miss Sumitra Mitra Second Part 25% 

Third Part Mrs. Susmita Mukhopadhyay
Smt. Archita Dey 

20 
Fourt Part 25 5 

3. The Remuneration of all the four working partners shli be Rs. 7500- pet 

month subject over all limit prescribed under clause (V) of seetivn 0 of the 
I.T. Act, 1961. 

4. Any two of the partners shall be entitled to draw cheques and operate the 

fim's Bank Account or Accounts and to sign receipts, inls nd other 

documents on behalfof the Firm.

O1 AUG 2016 

AUG 20 

Scanned by CamScanner



3 

.The amended partnership deed of "M/s. DIAGNÓSTICS" 3hall be deemed 
to have commenced on and from 01.04.2016. 

VT.O The Original Partnership Deed executed on 28h Februir 7 ubsequent 
amended deeds 

12.04.1993, 04.07.2000, 20.03.2003, 01.03.2007 20 11.009 and 
executed on 28.03.1974, 18.08.1977, 18.09.1990. 

09.11.2011 stands modified to the extent stated above
IN WITNESS OF the parties have signed this agreement on the date above 

mentioned in presence of. 

In presence of witness.

1. aerabark
41o2 5en Ba4an o ad 

KeKAtA 7e063d
ARINNDAM CtAKRAAARTI 

. 

(Party of the Ist Part) 

2. Suni}a mira 

(Party of the 2nd Part) 2 2. Abh BA 

Vi-Sainkala 
Po+Ps-3Aibht 

bIST Nonth 24(Pas) 
PIN 74341|

(Party of the 3" Part) 

4. 

(Party of the 4 " Part 

aenfiedDyu 

BY ME 3K.A}YNA TH¥AY 

SwauesRian Bhun 
Auacare 

1 AUG 2016 

Scanned by CamScanner 



Payment Confirmation 
Your Request for payment has been submitted successfully. 
Your payment using for transaction id 470504476 has been taken on 2021-12-31 

11:25:05. 

Service Name Reference NO Reference Amount 

Registration of firms under the Indian Partnership 

Act, 1932Partnership Registration AMOUNT 
WB2112311119146716_1 470504477 300.00

Bank Reference No: 202173015066614 Total Amount: 300.000 



Registration of Partnership A
ct-1932 

W
elcorm

e D
IA

G
N

O
ST

IC
S 

S
earch

... 
r aK

D
ashboard 

search
here 

Filters
2 

G
uideline 

N
ew

 A
pplication 

1
-1

 of 1 
Form

 ID
 

N
am

e O
f T

he O
rganization 

A
L

L
 

ALL 

S
earn

N
ote-A

s P
er D

epartm
ent revised rule A

pplicant c
a
n

 apply only o
n

e
 A

pplication 

Sr.N
o. 

D
etails 

A
ction S

tatus 

"N
ew

 A
pplication" 

Form
 Id

:A
P

P
-0

0
7

5
5

4
 

O
rganization N

am
e:D

IA
G

N
O

ST
IC

S 

A
pplied O

n
:2

4
-1

1
-2

0
2

1
 

A
pplicant N

am
e: D

IA
G

N
O

ST
IC

S 
Sent B

y:A
PPL

IC
A

N
T

 
H

istory (ivtoivload.aspx? 
Sent To: dealingasst4 
S

ent O
n: 25-11-2021 

A
ction Status : Subm

it

1 
ivnam

e=psfaac&
form

id-1200010000576578hltype=load&
torecid-false) 

Paym
ent

R
eceipt 

P
artner&

W
itness Signature (ivtoivload.aspx? 

ivnam
e-aplipart&

form
id=120001000057657&

hltype=load&
torecid-false) 

Form
 

1 
A

ttachm
ents (ivtoivload.aspx? 

ivnam
e=vapliatc&

form
id-120001000057657&

hltype=open&
torecid=false) 

Edit/V
iew

 

(ivtstload.aspx? 
tstname-PSFAA&psfaa fhrmdetailid=120001000057657&hltype=load&torecid-false) 



ED
P F

OR
M

S
(P

21
TO

A
24

00
 1

4
2

3
 

E
 

, 

a
s 

2 

.
R

.
 



310 cC-AQ-0043109THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORAT!9N 
TIME 

ENCES
DEPARIMENI* 0 RECEIPT: DATE: 

6 769.72
COUNTER OPERATANOJ KR, SHARMA , UNITIZONE/BOROUGH 

WARD*

12 (GARIAHAT CERT IFICATEUF. 
ENAT IdUENRS COLLEGTION CENTRE:

. 

CENo4086230033AOTFEFmanent 1nanc1ai ear 202120227 
DemandTyp.e Renewa 
Assessee No.110862300026 
MS0IAGNUST ICs 
Name oTCEHoder suMITRAMITRA& OTHERS
8usiness8ddress 1190 RASH BEHARI AVENUE

:700029
Nature OT radePATHOLOGICAL tA8ORAT0RY 

Uemand Nature Primary() 
, 

. 

.. .".. 

. . 

Unit VauJe ParaMete 
. 

AREA(S9 T. 40 
WINH: AC. i.. . , 

Angunt(RS ) 
2500 

Section N00escription As per KnC ACT, 1980) 
199-Certiticate ot E niistment 
23842)=wäter Suppiy. 
307-0rainage. & Sewer.age 

357435A NonResidentia1use 

L200 

300 
1 200 

. . 

. 

OessIng

. 

. 
* 

. . "* . 
',. 

. .h .' 
. 

, 

TOTAL AMOUNTPA ID RS.52b0
AMOUNT IN HOROSRupees Five Thousand ruo Hundrea Firy oniy 
M00eChq/p0. NO Chg/DD DateBank Name 8rancn Name 

fCASH 

. 

Amount(KS 
b250:00 

****.: ' * ' *,?.,in fi * 

" * . 

. 

' 

apda11oupto 31 /03 1.2022Concerned AUtiorities/Agencies"vriturions 
ah verity the. aliuty 0tthe eceiptCum CETrom K MC, wet 
TREASURER ATURE OF K . . . 

:3. 

EVENUE 

Pleasedo notioldpüt any mark on GARCODE 



Licence No | 34222746 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE Date 18-05-2020 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
LICENCE UNDER THE WEST BENGAL CLINICAL ESTABLISHMENT ACT 2017 

(see rule 17) 

License is hereby granted to 
Sumitra Mitra 

of 44, SIL THAKUR BARI ROAD, KOLKATA, Pln-700029 
Under the West Bengal Clinical Establishment Act 2017 to keep or carry on the Clinical 

Establishment under the heading(s) subject to terms as printed in back-page 

Last Date of Application for Renewal 12-03-2023 

Validity: 12-04-2023 

Period of lIrregular Running NIL 

Headings For: PATHOLOICAL LABORATORY (MEDIUM), X-RAY & ECG ONLY. 

Establishment is DIAGNOSTIcs 
popularly styled as 

At an Address 190B, Rash Behari Avenue, Kolkata, Pin- 700029

Subject to terms as printed in back-page. 

Deputy Director of Health Services 
Date: 16-06-2020 

(Admin): West Bengal 
Place: Swasthya Bhavan, Salt Lake 

To verify genuineness SMS to 9223166166 Date of grant of first Iicense:
WB CE<License No> 








